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Lavelle Industries, Inc. opens in Chicago, IL 
with 10 employees. Today, with over 325 
employees, Lavelle continues to design 
proprietary products and materials 
to meet the needs of the plumbing industry.

Lavelle introduces Korky Plus™, the first 
chlorine resistant flapper with a five 
year guarantee. Korky Plus is made 
from Chlorazone®, a proprietary 
material that resists chloramines added 
to municipal water as well as harsh 
toilet tank cleaners.
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Lavelle introduces the Ultra 2X® 
Flapper. The Ultra 2X Flapper is 
the most universal 2" flapper & 
adjusts to match OEM settings for 
1.28, 1.6, 3.5 & 5 gpf toilets. This 
flapper has a 10 year warranty.
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Lavelle introduces the 
original Korky® toilet 
flapper, a product so 
revolutionary that 
Lavelle's sales force 
traveled the United 
States showing it directly 
to plumbing contractors.

Original Korky flapper tank ball -1954

Lavelle acquires Hunter Plumbing Products. The 
Hunter® 528 toilet fill valve is integrated into 
the Korky family of quality plumbing repair 
products and renamed the Korky QuietFill®.

Lavelle introduces 
new Korky toilet 
repair kits containing 
a unique, adjustable 
flush valve. The flush 
valve easily adjusts 
from 7"-11½" and 
eliminates the need 
to cut the overflow 
tube.

Lavelle continues to bring 
innovative products to the 
market with the Universal 3" 
Flapper and QuietFILL 
Platinum® Fill valve. Both are 
fully adjustable to match the 
toilet’s original performance.

P/N: 528MP
Platinum Toilet Fill Valve
pg. 2

2017

The Korky flapper was 
named after a beloved 
Cocker Spaniel, Corky.

Flapper
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Universal Design - Fit Most Toilets 
• Fit all 2-piece toilets 
• Fit extra tall tanks (including Kohler® Wellworth® and Portrait® models) 
• Fit most 1-piece toilets 
• Enclosed float does not hang-up on toilet tank walls

Reliable 
• Enclosed strainer catches sand/sediment to prevent clogging the 
  critical diaphragm downstream

Easier to Install and Adjust 
• One-step adjustment 
• No tools required

Height

8 inches

Height

14 inches

Korky Fill Valve Anatomy
• Easy to clean and service from the top

Premium rubber diaphragm
(same as Korky Plus™)

Cap

Body Strainer
Supply Tube

Cover

Diaphragm

Riser

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#

• Korky QuietFILL Toilet Fill Valve packaged with a premium red Korky Plus flapper
• Two most commonly replaced toilet repair parts 55

818BP Eng/Spanish 12 Clamshell 749306818017
818FR Eng/French 12 Clamshell 049057103227

QuietFILL Fill Valve & Flapper

Float

Most packaging available in 2 options:
     1) English/Spanish (Standard)      2) English/French 55Warranty in years: 10 7

• Authorized replacement fill valve for some TOTO toilets
• Adjustable refill ratio for optimum performance in TOTO toilets 55

528T English 5 Box 049057102954Fits TOTO Fill Valve

TOTO is a registered trademark of TOTO USA, Inc.

• Adjustable height

528GT Genuine TOTO®  
Fill Valve by Korky 528GT Eng/Spanish 5 Box 049057104385

528GFR Eng/French 5 Box 049057105153
• Authorized replacement for all TOTO fill valves
• Adjustable refill ratio for optimum performance in TOTO toilets 55• Adjustable height

• Universal replacement for faulty fill valves and ballcocks
• Proven quietest in laboratory testing 55

528 Eng/Spanish 24 Box 749306528022
528FR Eng/French 24 Box 049057103234

QuietFILL® Fill Valve

• Easiest to install and adjust



• Fits TOTO, Kohler, American Standard & all other brands 
• Adjustable refill delivers the right amount of water to the bowl to maintain OEM performance
• Fully adjustable to prevent water waste in all toilets, including Pre-1994 toilets 55

528MP Eng/Spanish 12 Clamshell 049057103616
528MFR Eng/French 12 Clamshell 049057103739

Platinum Fill Valve

• Ideal for toilets since 1994 (1.6 gpf or less)

Korky® Fill Valves

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#

K
orky Fill V

alves
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• Platinum Fill Valve packaged with a premium red Korky Ultra flapper
• Two most commonly replaced toilet repair parts 55

818MP Eng/Spanish 12 Clamshell 049057104408
818MFR Eng/French 12 Clamshell 049057104514

Platinum Fill Valve & 2" Flapper

• WaterWI$E Fill Valve packaged with a premium red Korky Plus flapper 
• Two most commonly replaced toilet repair parts 55

WaterWI$E Fill Valve & Flapper
Water$AVER Fill Valve & Flapper

818Z Eng/Spanish 12 Clamshell 049057103159
818ZFR Eng/French 12 Clamshell 049057103470

• Dual Shut-off design minimizes costly water loss from:
   1. Slow Flapper Leaks
       WaterWI$E remains shut off, not refilling the tank  
       during a flapper leak. No more running toilets.
    2. Severe Leaks
       WaterWI$E automatically shuts off if the flapper  
       is stuck open or the chain is tangled (could save  
       thousands of gallons of water).

• Ideal for toilets since 1994 (1.6 gpf or less)

• Fully adjustable to prevent  
  water waste in all toilets

• Fits American Standard® Cadet® 3, Kohler®  
  Cimarron® Class Five® & Six,  Kohler  
  Wellworth®, TOTO® Drake® & more

WaterWI$E® Toilet Fill ValvePlatinum® Toilet Fill Valve

• PRO GRADE fill valve packaged with a premium red Korky Plus flapper 
• Adjustable refill delivers the right amount of water to the bowl to maintain OEM performance
• Fully adjustable to prevent water waste in all toilets, including Pre-1994 toilets

818CP Eng/Span/Fren 12 Box 049057104118PRO GRADE Fill Valve & Flapper

7

• Most universal fill valve
• Adjustable refill delivers the right amount of water to the bowl to maintain OEM performance
• Fully adjustable to prevent water waste in all toilets, including Pre-1994 toilets

528PRO Eng/Span/Fren 12 Box 049057104101PRO GRADE® Fill Valve

7

• Replacement cap for QuietFILL Fill Valve (528)
• Chlorazone rubber diaphragm

R528 Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 749306528039
R528BP Eng/Spanish 6 Blister 749306528039
R528FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057103074

Replacement Cap Assembly

• Also fits Platinum, Hunter® 528 and TOTO fill valves

• The ONLY dual shut-off fill valve for flapper leaks & hang-ups
• Minimizes costly water loss from leaks 55

528Z Eng/Spanish 12 Clamshell 049057103142
528ZFR Eng/French 12 Clamshell 049057103463

WaterWI$E Fill Valve
Water$AVER® Fill Valve

• Universal replacement for faulty fill valves & ballcocks

• Fix your leaking, noisy or running toilet in one trip
• Kit includes: fill valve, flush valve, Korky Ultra flapper, tank-to-bowl gasket & hardware 55

4010MP Eng/Spanish 5 Clamshell 049057104866
4010MH Eng/French 5 Clamshell 049057104507

Platinum Toilet Repair Kit

 

• Platinum Fill Valve with a premium red Korky Plus 3" Adjustable flapper
• Two most commonly replaced toilet repair parts 55

830MFR Eng/French 5 Clamshell 049057104965
Platinum Fill Valve & 3" Flapper 830MP Eng/Spanish 5 Clamshell 049057104651

American Standard, Cadet, Cimarron, Class Five, Drake, Kohler, TOTO and Wellworth are registered trademark of their respective companies.



Korky® 2" Toilet Flappers
Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#
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45BAG 4 Bag 049057103838Flapper Collar Adaptor
• Adaptor to fit brass flush valves

2001BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057200193
2001X Eng/Spanish 12 Box 049057101490
2001FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057102152

• Premium red Chlorazone® rubber resists chlorine
• Recommended by Clorox® help line due to performance

Plus™ Flapper

Plus 3-Pack

55
• Universal design fits plastic flush valves
• Best seller

2001TP Eng/Spanish 10 Blister 049057103067
2001TF Eng/French 10 Blister 049057103203

54BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057005491
54X Eng/Span/Fren 12 Box 049057101483
54FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057102145

Basic Flapper

Basic Flapper 3-Pack 54TP Eng/Spanish 10 Blister 049057103753

• Molded of durable rubber
• Best seller

• The original toilet flapper, the choice of Plumbing Pros since 1954
• Universal design fits plastic flush valves

50BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057546536

2000BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057101476

• Larger ball design to stay open longer and ensure a tight seal on 5 and 7 gallon toilets
• Fits older style brass flush valves

• Premium red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine 55

Classic™ Flapper

Plus Classic Flapper

Larger ball

• Kit includes Korky Plus flapper, replacement flush 
valve seat and silicone sealant
• Repairs corroded flush valve seats in less time

2003BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057101780
2003FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057103258

EasyFix® Flush Valve Repair Kit

55

• Engineered materials resist chlorine
• Fits plastic flush valves

2017BP Eng/Spanish 6 Blister 049057104859
2017FR Eng/French 6 Blister 049057105146

Ultra 2X®  
High Performance Flapper

10
• Proprietary Chlorazone II™ rubber is 2 times stronger than other flappers
• The most universal 2" flapper
• Allows for optional water savings by decreasing the water amount flushed

• Adjusts to match OEM settings for 1.28, 1.6, 3.5 & 5 gpf toilets

100BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057104064
100X Eng/Span/French 12 Box 049057104095
100FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057104538

Ultra™ Flapper

55

• The most universal 2" flapper
• Adjusts to match OEM settings for 1.28, 1.6, 3.5 & 5 gpf toilets
• Allows for optional water savings by decreasing the water amount flushed

• Premium rubber resists chlorine and lasts longer

• Adjust flush volume with movable float on chain
• Slide the float up for water savings or down for increased flush volume
• Premium red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

2004BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057101797
2004FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057103029

Plus Adjustable Flapper

55
• Also fits Kohler® & American Standard® models



3" Replacement Flappers & Seals
Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#
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Chlorine attacks toilet flappers!

• Chlorine is a harsh chemical which causes flappers to deteriorate
• Municipalities add chlorine to water supplies to fight bacteria

Solution:                   Universal flappers

• Made from premium red rubber called Chlorazone® 
• Korky Plus is the best on the market to resist chlorine
• Just remember, KORKY RED IS BEST!

3" R
eplacem

ent Flappers &
 Seals

• Adjusts to fit all 3" toilets
• Universal design fits large 3" flush valves

• Adjusts to match performance of OEM flapper
• Engineered materials resist chlorine 55

3060BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057103500
3060FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057103722

Korky Universal 3" Flapper

• Fits newer American Standard Champion 4   
  & Eljer Titan 4 flush valves

• Replaces American Std #7301111-0070A
• Engineered materials resist chlorine 55

450BP
450FR

Eng/Spanish
Eng/French

5
5

Blister
Blister

049057103456
049057103708

Fits American Standard Champion 4  
& Eljer Titan™ 4 Flush Valve Seal

• Replaces American Std #4339, 4348, 4349
• Replaces Mansfield® #178

• Replaces AquaSource® #T801, EL205, 0400DF 
• Replaces Glacier Bay® #N2316 (215-583), �N2430E 
(635-675),� N2420 (635-678), �N2428R-DF, �TL-6900-EW 55

440BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104330
440FL Eng/French 5 Blister 049057105047

Dual Flush Valve Seal Kit

• Replaces American Std #738651-0070A
• Engineered materials resist chlorine

• Fits original American Standard Champion      
  tower style flush valves 55

428BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057103005
Fits American Standard 
Champion® Flush Valve Seal

American Standard, AquaSource, Cadet, Champion, Class Five, Eljer, Glacier Bay, Kohler, Mansfield and Titan are registered trademark of their respective companies.

• Kit contains replacement seals for 
tower style flush valves: Kohler and 
American Standard

• Fits Kohler Class Five & Class Six™

• Fits American Standard Champion 3
• Engineered materials resist chlorine 55

435BP
435FR

Eng/Spanish
Eng/French

5
5

Blister
Blister

049057103609
049057103715

Universal 3" Valve Seal Kit

• Larger 3¼" replacement flapper
• Engineered materials resist chlorine 55

3010BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057102992
3010FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057103210

Fits Kohler® Class Five®  
3" Flapper

• Replaces Kohler #1016546 & 1042313

• Replaces American Std #738920-0070P 55

3040BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057103265
Fits American Standard® 
Cadet® 3 Flapper

• Engineered materials resist chlorine

• Replaces Eljer # 495-6077-00 55
3030BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057102985Fits Eljer® Titan™ 3" Flapper

• Engineered materials resist chlorine
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Fits TOTO® Replacement Parts

Fits Kohler® Replacement Flappers

Specialty Flappers

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#

• Original OEM flapper design for old style Crane toilets; polystyrene float

55

Fits Crane® Flapper 57BP Eng/French 10 Blister 049057005798
57 English 10 Box 049057000571

Crane, Eljer, Kohler, Power Gravity, Rialto and TOTO are registered trademark of their respective companies.

• Fits specific Kohler one-piece toilets
• Premium red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

• Replaces Kohler #83064
• Embedded styrofoam float 55

2010BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057102244
2010FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057103104

Fits Kohler Rialto®/Float Flapper

• Fits specific Kohler one-piece toilets
• Premium red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

• Replaces Kohler #84995 & 1000490
• Flapper hinges onto back of flush valve 55

2011BP Eng/Spanish 10 Blister 049057102251
2011FR Eng/French 10 Blister 049057103111

Fits Kohler Hinge Flapper

Genuine TOTO Fill Valve by Korky 528GT Engish/Spanish 5 Box 049057104385
528GFR Eng/French 5 Box 049057105153

55

Genuine TOTO Flapper by Korky® 2023BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104354
2023FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057104545

• Authorized replacement for TOTO 3" Flappers - THU138S, THU175S, THU331S, THU140S, 
THU299S, THU253S, THU277S, THU347S, THU275S, THU332S, THU369S
• Premium red Chlorazone® rubber resists chlorine 55Replaces All These

• Replacement flapper for G-Max™ toilets
• 3" sealing surface for larger TOTO flush valve seats 55

2021BP Eng/Spanish 8 Blister 049057102404
2021FR Eng/French 8 Blister 049057103180

Fits TOTO 3" Red Flapper

• Red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

• Authorized replacement for all TOTO fill valves
• Adjustable refill ratio for optimum performance in TOTO toilets

• Adjustable height

• Replaces Kohler #88921
• Replacement tank ball for Eljer Touch Flush™ Assembly 55

Fits Kohler & Eljer® Tank Ball 425BP Eng/Spanish 10 Blister 049057042595

• Fits specific Kohler one-piece toilets
• Replaces Kohler #84318, 84314, 85655 & 89825 55

Fits Kohler Shark Fin Flapper 2012BP Eng/Spanish 10 Blister 049057102268
2012FR Eng/French 10 Blister 049057103128

528T English 5 Box 049057102954Fits TOTO Fill Valve
• Authorized replacement for all TOTO fill valves
• Adjustable refill ratio for optimum performance in TOTO toilets

• Adjustable height

• Red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

• Fits specific Kohler two-piece toilets
• Replaces Kohler #49114 55

Fits Kohler Flush Ball Flapper 58BP Eng/Spanish 10 Blister 049057102220
• Red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

• Red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

• Replacement for Power Gravity® toilets
• 3" sealing surface for larger TOTO flush valve seats 55

2022BP Eng/Spanish 8 Blister 049057102411
2022FR Eng/French 8 Blister 049057103197

Fits TOTO 3" Blue Flapper

• Blue Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine



Specialty Flappers
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Kohler, Mansfield, American Standard, Briggs, Vacuity, Eljer, Touch Flush and Rundle are registered trademark of their respective companies.

Briggs
®• Replacement flapper for Briggs Vacuity toilets; adjustable float on the chain controls flush volume

65BP 12 Blister 049057102893Fits Briggs® Vacuity®

3-W
ay

• Versatile vinyl flapper with integral pull strap; adapts to brass, plastic and Crane® flush valves

525BP
525BF

10
135

Blister
Bulk

749306525014
049057103364

Universal Replacement Flapper

A
m

erican 
Standard

®• Unique design fits both snap-on and screw-on tilt flush models; also fits American Standard actuator units

421BP 10 Blister 049057042199
421 25 Bulk 049057004210

Fits American Standard®  
Combo Seat Disc

Bulk &
 M

iscellaneous

• Durable, high grade vinyl fits most plastic flush valves, including Gerber® & Kohler

52BAG 50 Bag 049057511145
52P 80 Bulk 049057101377

Economy Flapper

• Constructed of rubber with a tapered seat and reinforced top; fits most flush valves

424BP 10 Blister 049057042496
424 12 Bulk 049057004241

Fit-All Tank Ball

• 8-1/2" stainless steel chain with clasp fits most toilet flappers

43BP 10 Blister 049057004395
43C 100 Bulk 049057101834

Flapper Replacement Chain

Eljer ®• Replacement for Eljer Touch Flush Assembly unit; includes bracket with chain, tank ball and screw 55
62BP 5 Blister 049057006290Fits Eljer Touch Flush™ Assembly

• Replaces Kohler # 88921
• Premium red Chlorazone® rubber resists chlorine
• Replacement tank ball for Eljer Touch Flush Assembly 55

425BP 10 Blister 049057042595Fits Eljer & Kohler® Tank Ball

• Replacement flapper for Eljer low profile toilets; fits Patrician, Windsor and Canterbury Aqualine low  
   profile toilets

61BP 10 Blister 049057006191Fits Eljer® Replacement Flapper

M
ansfield

®

• Fits Mansfield #208 & #209 flush valves

426BP 10 Blister 049057042694
Fits Mansfield 

Diaphragm Valve Seal

Item Part# Carton Qty Packaging                    UPC#

• Fits Mansfield #210/211 flush valves; premium red Chlorazone rubber resists chlorine

427BP 10 Blister 049057042793
427FR 10 Blister 049057105108

Fits Mansfield® 210/211 Valve Seal

55



K
or

ky
 F

lu
sh

 V
al

ve
s

Phone: 800.528.3553    262.763.2434    Fax: 262.763.5607    E-mail: korky@lavelle.com    www.korky.com7

Korky® Flush Valves & Flush Valve Repair

EasyADJUST® Flush Valve Features
• Oversized tube and funnel reduce flood risk

• Height easily adjusts from 7" to 11½" 

• Engineered materials resist chlorine

• Easy to install and adjust - No sawing required

•Universal design, fits most 2-piece toilet tanks

• Five year warranty

• Universal design, fits most 2-piece toilet tanks
• Height easily adjusts from 7" to 11½"

• Kit includes: flush valve, Korky Plus flapper, tank-to-bowl gasket, nuts, bolts and washers 55

4020PK Eng/Spanish 12 Clamshell 049057102916

4030PK Eng/Spanish 6 Clamshell 049057102961
4030FR Eng/French 6 Clamshell 049057103081

EasyAdjust 2" Flush Valve  
& Flapper

Kit with Tank-to-Bowl Gasket  
& Hardware

Kohler is a registered trademark of Kohler Co.

• Kit includes Korky Plus flapper, replacement flush valve seat and silicone sealant
• Repairs corroded flush valve seats in less time
• Engineered materials resist chlorine
• Fits plastic flush valves

2003BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057101780
2003FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057103258

EasyFix® Flush Valve Repair Kit

55

• Fits specific toilets since ~2000 with large 3" drain openings
• Kit includes: large 3" flush valve, Korky 3" adjustable flapper, tank-to-bowl gasket, nuts, bolts & washers
• Fits most 3" two-piece toilet tanks. Does not fit any Kohler® toilets
• Height easily adjusts from 7" to 11¼"
• Oversized tube and funnel reduce flood risk 55

5030BP Eng/Spanish 3 Box 049057103746
5030FH Eng/French 3 Box 049057104521

Korky Large 3" - 4" Adjustable Flush 
Valve Kit with Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 
& Hardware

• Fix your leaking, noisy or running toilet in one trip
• Kit includes: fill valve, flush valve, Korky Ultra flapper, tank-to-bowl gasket & hardware 55

4010MP Eng/Spanish 5 Clamshell 049057104866
4010MH Eng/French 5 Clamshell 049057104507

Platinum Toilet Repair Kit

• Oversized tube and funnel reduce flood risk

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#
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Korky® Plungers
Item Part# Pkg Qty Packaging        UPC#

All plungers have a cup size of 6"

• High performance Korky toilet plunger            • Sanitary white ergonomic handle

93WH-4 4 Bulk 049057102879
Korky Decorative Black Plunger 
with White Plastic Handle

• Attractive merchandiser contains 30 Korky plungers

93-30 30 Merchandiser 049057000939
Original Korky Plunger 
Merchandiser

• Sanitary holder with drip tray & air vents
• Self-open & close door

90-4A 4 Label 049057102541Korky Plunger & Holder

• EZ carry design
• High performance toilet plunger

Korky BEEHIVE Max® Plunger 99-4A 4 Bulk 049057104057
99-4FR 4 Bulk 049057104378

• Guaranteed to fit all toilet bowl shapes  
  and sizes including keyhole shaped bowl  
  designs common in 1.6/1.28 gpf toilets
• Fits Kohler®, TOTO® and all other brands 

• A flexible bellowed head allows pivot 
  and correct angle for effective plunge
• Made of non-marking rubber

Korky BEEHIVE Max  
Plunger with Holder 95-4A 4 Bulk 049057104620

• Guaranteed to fit all toilet bowl shapes  
  and sizes including keyhole shaped bowl  
  designs common in 1.6/1.28 gpf toilets
• Fits Kohler, TOTO and all other brands
• Drip-free carry 

• A flexible bellowed head allows pivot  
  and correct angle for effective plunge
• Made of non-marking rubber
• Consealed storage

• Professional strength plunger made of non-marking rubber
• Durable and flexible for a more powerful plunge

93-8 8 Bulk 049057000939
93-4A 4 Bulk 049057000939

Original Korky Plunger

• Fits most toilets including 1.6
• Longer 21" yellow wood handle

Korky BEEHIVE Max® 
HideAway™ Plunger 97-4A 4 Bulk 049057104910

• Fits Kohler®, TOTO® and all other brands
• Collapsible handle for easy storage
• Concealed storage and drip-free carry 

• Guaranteed to fit all toilet bowl shapes  
  and sizes including keyhole shaped bowl  
  designs common in 1.6/1.28 gpf toilets

• Oversized tube for better overflow capacity
• Includes flush valve, Korky flapper, mounting nut and seal

89 English 10 Bag 049057008904Flush Valve with Korky Flapper
• Replacement for 2" two-piece toilets
• 11" overflow tube height

55

87 English 10 Bag 049057008706
Flush Valve with  
Korky Plus Flapper

• 11" overflow tube height
• Oversized tube for better overflow capacity

• Replacement for 2" two-piece toilets
• Includes flush valve, Korky flapper,  
  mounting nut and seal

• Fits 2" one-piece toilets, including American Standard®

• Easy to install (installation driver included) 55

723X English 6 Box 049057102398
2" Top Mount Flush Valve  
with Korky Plus Flapper

• 7½" overflow tube height

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#
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Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#

Item Part# Pkg Language Carton Qty Packaging UPC#

WaxFREE Toilet Seal

StrongARM® Tank Levers

W
ax

FR
EE
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nk
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s

• Clean & easy install (no wax)
• Repositionable & holds bolts upright
• Fits all floor types: above, below,   
  even with, 3" & 4" drain pipes
• Easiest way to install a toilet & fix leaks
• No freezing or melting

• Available in:
   Classic: White (6060BP), Chrome (6050BP),  
               & Brushed Nickel (6070BP)
   Faucet Style: Chrome (6051BP),  
                Brushed Nickel (6071BP),
                & Oil Rubbed Bronze (6081BP)
• Long lasting strength & performance
• Easy installation
• Innovative Design
      Fits all tank positions: front, side, angle & down
      Fits all flushing systems: 2" & 3" flappers  
      and canister/tower-style flush valves
• 5-year warranty

WaxFREE Toilet Seal

Universal Fit

StrongARM® Toilet Tank Lever

Fits abo Fits bfront side angle rightside, down

• Easiest way to install a toilet/ fix leaks
• Fits 3" & 4" drain pipes

6000BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057104293
6000CP Bulk 6 Box 049057104637
6000FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057104484

WaxFREE Seal Kit w/ Hardware

10
• Fixing leaks between toilet bowl and floor
• All types of flooring

6010BP Eng/Spanish 12 Blister 049057104422
6010CP Bulk 6 Box 049057104668
6010FR Eng/French 12 Blister 049057104750

WaxFREE Seal - No Hardware

10
• Easiest way to install a toilet/ fix leaks
• Fits 3" & 4" drain pipes

• Fixing leaks between toilet bowl and floor
• All types of flooring

6050BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104446
6050FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057104736

Universal Classic Chrome  
Tank Lever

55
• Fits more toilets than any other lever
• Engineered grade material performs  
  as well as brass & aluminum lever arms

• Adjustable to fit all tank positions & brands
• Heavy duty metal handle

Universal Classic Brushed Nickel 
Tank Lever

6070BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104682
6070FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057105092

6060BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104453
6060FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057105078

Universal Classic White  
Tank Lever

55
• Fits more toilets than any other lever
• Engineered grade material performs as well as brass & aluminum lever arms

• Adjustable to fit all tank positions & brands

6051BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104613
6051FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057104743

Universal Faucet-Style  
Chrome Tank Lever

55
• Fits more toilets than any other lever
• Engineered grade material performs  
  as well as brass & aluminum lever arms

• Adjustable to fit all tank positions & brands
• Heavy duty metal handle

6071BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104699
6071FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057105009

Universal Faucet-Style  
Brushed Nickel Tank Lever

Universal Faucet-Style  
Oil Rubbed Bronze Tank Lever

6081BP Eng/Spanish 5 Blister 049057104712
6081FR Eng/French 5 Blister 049057105177
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Item Part# Pkg Qty Packaging                               UPC#

Toilet Repair
Ballcock R

epair
2" &

 3" G
askets

• Solid rubber: 2-3/16" x 3-1/4" x 9/16"
458 25 Box 049057004586Close Coupled Tank Gasket

• 59/64" x 1-5/8" x 11/32"
502A 10 Bag 049057100455Step Style Ballcock Shank Washer

• 15/16" x 1-11/16" x 7/16"

501A 10 Bag 049057503201
501 25 Box 049057005019Ballcock Shank Washer

• Sponge rubber, fits American Standard®. Recessed: 2-1/8" x 3-31/64" x 1-1/8"

462A 5 Bag 049057503225
462 10 Box 049057004623

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket

• Sponge rubber, Crane® type: 1-1/16" thick

461A 5 Bag 049057503263
461 10 Box 049057004616

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket

• Sponge rubber, Gerber® type: 1-3/16" thick

460A 5 Bag 049057503256
460 10 Box 049057004609

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket

• Sponge rubber: 2-3/16" x 3-1/4" x 9/16"

459A 5 Bag 049057503249
459 25 Box 049057004593

Close Coupled Tank Gasket

American Standard, Crane, Gerber and Kohler are registered trademarks of their respective companies.

• Fits specific toilets since ~2000 with large 3" drain openings
• Sponge rubber: 3" ID x 4-1/4" OD x 1-1/8" Thick
• Fits most 3" two-piece toilet tanks. Does not fit any Kohler® toilets.

480BP 5 Blister 049057103906Large 3" Tank-to-Bowl Gasket

55

• Universal sponge rubber design: 2-1/8" ID x 3-1/2" OD x 1-1/4" Thick
• Fits most 2" two-piece toilet tanks

463BP 5 Blister 049057103883
463CP 15 Bulk 049057103883

Standard 2" Tank-to-Bowl Gasket

55

• Universal sponge rubber design: 2-1/8" ID x 3-1/2" OD x 1-1/4" Thick
• Kit includes: tank-to-bowl gasket, nuts, 3" stainless steel bolts & chlorine resistant rubber washers
• Fits most 2" two-piece toilet tanks

464BP 5 Blister 049057103890
464FR 5 Blister 049057104361

Standard 2" Tank-to-Bowl  
Gasket & Hardware

55

Hardware Kit 465BP 5 Blister 049057104156
465FR 5 Blister 049057105085

• 3" stainless steel bolts and washers • Chlorine resistant rubber washers 55

• Fits specific toilets since ~2000 with large 3" drain openings
• Sponge rubber: 3" ID x 4-1/4" OD x 1-1/8" Thick
• Kit includes: tank-to-bowl gasket, nuts, 3" stainless steel bolts & chlorine resistant rubber washers
• Fits most 3" two-piece toilet tanks. Does not fit any Kohler toilets.

481BP 5 Blister 049057103913
481FR 5 Blister 049057105115

Large 3" Tank-to-Bowl  
Gasket & Hardware

55
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Item Part# Carton Qty Packaging Trade Size UPC#
Flanged Spud Washer - Black synthetic rubber washer for closet spuds
1-1/4" x 2" x 1/2"
1-21/32" x 2-1/2" x 5/8"
1-7/8" x 2-11/16" x 5/8"

2-5/16" x 3-1/4" x 11/16"

465 25 Box 1" 049057004654
466 25 Box 1-1/4" 049057004661

467A 10 Box 1-1/2" 049057503294
467 25 Box 1-1/2" 049057004678
468 25 Box 2" 049057004685

Kohler & Wellworth are registered trademarks of Kohler Company.

• Cloth inserted rubber, 5/16" x 15/16" x 3/32"

862A 20 Bag 5/16" 049057501214
862 100 Box 5/16" 049057008621

Closet Bolt Washer

• Beveled rubber tank or jam washer, 2-1/4" x 3-1/16" 13/32"

545 25 Box 2" 049057005453Flush Valve Shank Washer

• Fits rigid plastic Wellworth® flapper, made of Chlorazone material
249A 20 Bag 049057102312

Kohler® Replacement  
Flapper Gasket

* ID x OD x Thickness unless otherwise specified.

• Sponge rubber, 3-1/2" x 5-3/8" x 3/4"

• Extra wide, sponge rubber, 3-1/4" x 7" x 3/4"

456 10, 25, 50 Bulk 3/4" 049057004562

450 1 Bulk 3/4" 049057004500

Closet Bowl Cushion Ring

• Premium red Chlorazone® rubber resists chlorine
546 25 Box 2" 049057102978Red Flush Valve Shank Washer

Item Part# Pkg Qty Carton Qty Packaging  UPC#

• Two 3/8" long white rubber toilet seat bumpers - 1/2" width x 1/2" height
1152 100 Box 049057011522Toilet Seat Bumpers

• White rubber, consists of 2 bar bumpers, 2 recess bumpers, 6 screws
24BP 10 pcs 10 Blister 049057002490Toilet Seat Bumpers

• White rubber: 3/8" x 1" x 1/8"
1140 100 Box 049057011409Toilet Seat Hinge Bolt Washer

EasySort® Faucet Washers
• 36 bags containing 7 assorted beveled EasySort faucet washers with 2 brass screws
Beveled Faucet Washers 36 9 36 Bag 049057000366

• 36 bags containing 7 assorted flat EasySort faucet washers with 2 brass screws
Flat Faucet Washers 37 9 36 Bag 049057000373

• 7 assorted beveled EasySort faucet washers with 2 brass screws

9pc Beveled Faucet Washers 
Assortment 36BP 9 10 Blister 049057003695

• 7 assorted flat EasySort faucet washers with 2 brass screws

9pc Flat Faucet Washer 
Assortment 37BP 9 10 Blister 049057003794

• 16pc assorted flat EasySort faucet washers with 6 brass screws

22pc Flat Faucet Washer 
Assortment 35BP 22 10 Blister 049057003596

• 16pc assorted beveled EasySort faucet washers with 6 brass screws

22pc Beveled Faucet Washer 
Assortment 38BP 22 10 Blister 049057003893

• 100pc flat EasySort faucet washer assortment in a handipack

100pc Flat Faucet Washer Kit 188 100 Box 049057001882



Item Part# Carton 
Qty Packaging Trade Size          UPC#
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5/8" Large

O.D. = 15/16"

3/8" Medium

O.D. = 21/32"

3/8" Large

O.D. = 11/16"

1/2" Regular

O.D. = 3/4"

1/2" Large

O.D. = 25/32"

5/8" Regular

O.D. = 13/16"

Trade Size shown above 
line. Actual outside diameter 
shown below line. Inside 
diameter is always .200.

1/4" or # 000

O.D. = 15/32"

1/4" Sm or # 00

O.D. = 1/2"

1/4" Med or # 0

O.D. = 17/32"

1/4" Regular

O.D. = 9/16"

1/4" Large

O.D. = 19/32"

3/8" Regular

O.D. = 5/8"

EasySort Faucet W
ashers

EasySort® Faucet Washers

Size Chart

• 15/32" OD light brown faucet washer
000 Flat 179 100 Box 000 049057101384

• 1/2" OD dark brown faucet washer
1/4S Flat 180 100 Box 1/4S 049057001806

• 17/32" OD dark blue faucet washer
1/4M Flat 181 100 Box 1/4M 049057001813

• 9/16" OD dark green faucet washer
1/4R Flat 182 100 Box 1/4R 049057001820

• 19/32" OD dark purple faucet washer
1/4L Flat 183 100 Box 1/4L 049057001837

• 5/8" OD grey faucet washer
3/8R Flat 184 100 Box 3/8R 049057001844

• 21/32" OD violet faucet washer
3/8M Flat 184-5 100 Box 3/8M 049057018453

• 11/16" OD orchid faucet washer
3/8L Flat 185 100 Box 3/8L 049057001851

• 3/4" OD hot pink faucet washer
1/2R Flat 186 100 Box 1/2R 049057001868

• 25/32" OD teal faucet washer
1/2L Flat 186-5 100 Box 1/2L 049057101391

• 13/16" OD yellow faucet washer
5/8R Flat 187 100 Box 5/8R 049057001875

• 100pc beveled EasySort faucet washer assortment in a handipack
100pc Beveled Faucet Washer Kit 158 100 Box 049057001585

• 200pc beveled assortment in a plastic utility case
200pc Beveled Faucet Washer Kit 149 200 Utility Case 049057014905

• 500pc assortment (flat and beveled) in a plastic utility case

500pc Flat & Beveled Faucet 
Washer Kit 190 500 Utility Case 049057101469

• 200pc flat assortment in a plastic utility case

200pc Flat Faucet Washer Kit 189 200 Utility Case 049057018903

• 5/8" OD dark grey faucet washer

• 3/4" OD hot pink faucet washer

• 19/32" OD dark purple faucet washer

• 11/16" OD orchid faucet washer

• 21/32" OD violet faucet washer

• 13/16" OD yellow faucet washer

1/4L Beveled

3/8R Beveled

3/8M Beveled

3/8L Beveled

1/2R Beveled

5/8R Beveled

152 100 Box 1/4L 049057001523

153 100 Box 3/8R 049057001530

153-1 100 Box 3/8M 049057015315

154 100 Box 3/8L 049057001547

156 100 Box 5/8R 049057001561

155 100 Box 1/2R 049057001554

• 15/16" OD light blue faucet washer
187-5 100 Box 5/8L 0490571014075/8L Flat

• 17/32" OD dark blue faucet washer

• 1/2" OD dark brown faucet washer

• 9/16" OD dark green faucet washer

1/4S Beveled

1/4M Beveled

1/4R Beveled

150 100 Box 1/4S 049057001509

150-1 100 Box 1/4M 049057015018

151 100 Box 1/4R 049057001516
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Faucet, Sink & Tub Repair
Item Part# Pkg Qty Pkg Trade Size            UPC#

Ba
si

n 
Ba

th
 S

to
pp

er
s Stoppers 410A 20 Bag 1" 049057004104

Multi-Fit Basin Stopper 418A 20 Bag 1" to 1-3/8" 049057004180

Flat Suction Stopper 420A 20 Bag 4-1/2" 049057101438

411A 20 Bag 1-1/8" 049057004111

Multi-Fit Tub Stopper 419A 20 Bag 1-1/2" to 2" 049057004197

412A 20 Bag 1-1/4" 049057004128
413A 20 Bag 1-3/8" 049057004135
414A 20 Bag 1-1/2" 049057004142
415A 20 Bag 1-5/8" 049057004159
416A 20 Bag 1-3/4" 049057004166

G
as

ke
ts

Cut Gauge Glass Gaskets Gray Synthetic Rubber
7/16" x 11/16" x 5/16" 880 100 Box 1/2" 049057008805
9/16" x 13/16" x 5/16" 881 100 Box 5/8" 049057008812
11/16" x 15/16" x 5/16" 882 100 Box 3/4" 049057008829
5/8" x 1-1/8" x 1/4" Heavy 883 100 Box 5/8" 049057008836
3/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/4" Heavy 884 100 Box 3/4" 049057008843

G
ra

y 
C
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lip
 J

oi
nt

 W
as

he
rs

Gray Cut Slip Joint Washers

1-1/4" x 1-3/16" x 3/16" 707 100 Box 1-1/4"L 049057007075
• Light wall

1-1/4" x 1-7/16" x 3/16" 711 100 Bag 1-1/4"M 049057007112
• Medium wall

1-1/2" x 1-11/16" x 3/16" 712 100 Bag 1-1/2"M 049057007129
• Medium wall

1-7/8" x 2-1/16" x 3/16" 713 100 Box 2"M 049057007136
• Medium wall

1-3/16" x 1-7/16" x 1/8" 715 100 Box 1-1/4"T 049057007150
• Shallow tailpiece

1-7/16" x 1-11/16" x 1/8" 716 100 Box 1-1/2"T 049057007167
• Shallow tailpiece

1-1/4" x 1-1/2" x 3/16" 751 100 Bag 1-1/4"H 049057007518
• Heavy wall

1-1/2" x 3/4" x 3/16" 753 100 Bag 1-1/2"H 049057007532
• Heavy wall

1-1/4" x 1-3/4" x 3/16" 760 100 Bag 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" 049057007600
• Extra heavy wall

Pa
ck

in
g Item Part# Pkg Qty Carton 

Qty Packaging              UPC#

21"
21"

Graphite String Packing
2-1/2 25 Box 049057102350
2-5BP 1 10 Blister 049057002599

Sl
ip

 J
oi

nt
 W

as
he

r

Coupling Washer 853 100 Box 1-1/2" 049057008539
• Sink strainer coupling washer, flanged

Flexible TPR

Flexible TPR

Flanged Flexible TPR
Flexible TPR
Polyethylene
Polyethylene

721A 20 Bag 1-1/2" 049057100301

722A 20 Bag 1-1/4" 049057100318

723A 20 Bag 1-1/2" 049057100325
724A 20 Bag 1-1/2” x 1-1/4" 049057100332
762 100 Box 1-1/4" 049057007624
763 100 Box 1-1/2" 049057007631

Slip Joint Washers
Item Part# Pkg Qty Pkg Trade Size            UPC#
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Faucet, Sink & Tub Repair
M

iscellaneous W
ashers

• Cloth inserted synthetic rubber, 1-3/8" x 1-3/4" x 1/8"
Sink Strainer Coupling Washer 852 100 Box 1-1/2" 049057008522

* ID x OD x Thickness unless otherwise specifiedItem Part# Pkg Qty Packaging                                   UPC#

• Replacement washer for American Standard® Aquaseal units

Washer 275A 20 Bag 049057500422
275 50 Box 049057002759

• 3-3/8" x 4-1/4" x 1/8"

Chipboard Washer 867CA 20 Bag 4" 049057100509
867CB 100 Box 4" 049057018675

Supply W
ashers

Item Part# Pkg Qty Packaging                       UPC#

Cone Shaped Washers
13/32" x 7/8" x 3/8" (red) 806A 20 Bag 049057500750
13/32" x 21/32" x 3/8" 808A 20 Bag 049057500767

Hose Repair

H
ose R

epair

* ID x OD x Thickness unless otherwise specified

Hose Washer for Garden Hose 
Couplings

• Red synthetic rubber, 5/8" x 1" x 1/8"

Item Part# Pkg Qty  Packaging               UPC#

Hose Washer for Garden Hose 
Couplings
• Cloth inserted rubber for hot and cold water service, 5/8" x 31/32" x 1/8"

902H 100 Box 049057501313

901H 200 Box 049057501306
901BP 6 Blister 049057104460

Hose Washer Display
• 8 washers per clip - 48 clips per display

51 Display 049057000519

Furniture Leg Tips

Furniture Tips
Item Part# Pkg Qty Packaging ID OD@Base Overall 

Length Trade Size UPC#

Black 
Furniture 
Leg Tips

1215 25 Box 3/8" 3/4" 1-1/4" 15 049057012154
1216 25 Box 1/2" 13/16" 1-1/4" 16 049057010161
1217 25 Box 5/8" 1-1/8" 1-1/2" 17 049057012178
1218 25 Box 3/4" 1-5/16" 1-1/2" 18 049057012185 
1219 25 Box 7/8" 1-3/8" 1-1/2" 19 049057012192
1220 25 Box 1" 1-9/16" 1-1/2" 20 049057012208
1221 25 Box 1-1/8" 1-5/8" 1-3/4" 21 049057012215
1222 25 Box 1-1/4" 1-3/4" 1-7/16" 22 049057012222

• Rubber tips for canes, crutches, or chairs
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O-Rings
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Item Part# Pkg Qty Carton 

Qty Packaging             UPC#

• One each of 11 assorted sizes, made of Nitrile rubber
11pc O-Ring Assortment PORBP 11 10 Blister 049057000199

• 78pc O-Rings, 2 each of 39 sizes, made of Nitrile rubber
78pc O-Ring Kit POR52 78 Clamshell 049057102275

• 200pc O-Ring kit in 12 assorted sizes, made of Nitrile rubber
Plumber’s Pack Kit K200 200 Utility Box 049057002001

• 360 O-Rings in 18 different plumbing sizes, made of Nitrile rubber
360pc O-Ring Kit POR72 360 Utility Box 049057000021

• 400 O-Rings in 20 of the most popular plumbing sizes, made of Nitrile rubber
400pc O-Ring Kit POR62 400 Utility Box 049057000014

R
ub

be
r 

Sh
ee

ts

Rubber Sheets

Red Rubber Sheet Packing - 36" wide rolls
1001 100 lb Roll 049057510018
1002 100 lb Roll 049057510025
1003 100 lb Roll 049057510032
1004 100 lb Roll 049057510049
1001J 1 sq yd 049057100103
1003L 1 sq yd 049057010037

Item Part# Pkg Qty Packaging                                    UPC#

Red Rubber Sheet Packing 
Assortment 1001C 6 Display 049057101452

1006BP 2 Carded 049057101537
• Six 6" squares in 3 different thicknesses

• Two 6" squares - 1 pc 1/16" thick, 1 pc 1/8" thick

1/16" thick
3/32" thick
1/8" thick
3/16" thick
1/16" thick
1/8" thick
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P/N: 4030BP
EasyADJUST® Flush Valve
pg. 7

P/N: 528
QuietFILL Toilet Fill Valve
pg. 1

P/N: 2000BP
Plus Premium Flapper
pg. 3

Lavelle Industries, Inc. opens in Chicago, IL 
with 10 employees. Today, with over 325 
employees, Lavelle continues to design 
proprietary products and materials 
to meet the needs of the plumbing industry.

Lavelle introduces Korky Plus™, the first 
chlorine resistant flapper with a five 
year guarantee. Korky Plus is made 
from Chlorazone®, a proprietary 
material that resists chloramines added 
to municipal water as well as harsh 
toilet tank cleaners.

Korky Fill Valves   I   1

Korky Flappers   I   3

Fits TOTO Replacement Parts   I   5

Fits Kohler Replacement Parts   I   5

Specialty Flappers   I   6
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Lavelle introduces the Ultra 2X® 
Flapper. The Ultra 2X Flapper is 
the most universal 2" flapper & 
adjusts to match OEM settings for 
1.28, 1.6, 3.5 & 5 gpf toilets. This 
flapper has a 10 year warranty.

P/N: 2017BP
Ultra 2X Flapper
pg. 3

Lavelle introduces the 
original Korky® toilet 
flapper, a product so 
revolutionary that 
Lavelle's sales force 
traveled the United 
States showing it directly 
to plumbing contractors.

Original Korky flapper tank ball -1954

Lavelle acquires Hunter Plumbing Products. The 
Hunter® 528 toilet fill valve is integrated into 
the Korky family of quality plumbing repair 
products and renamed the Korky QuietFill®.

Lavelle introduces 
new Korky toilet 
repair kits containing 
a unique, adjustable 
flush valve. The flush 
valve easily adjusts 
from 7"-11½" and 
eliminates the need 
to cut the overflow 
tube.

Lavelle continues to bring 
innovative products to the 
market with the Universal 3" 
Flapper and QuietFILL 
Platinum® Fill valve. Both are 
fully adjustable to match the 
toilet’s original performance.

P/N: 528MP
Platinum Toilet Fill Valve
pg. 2

2017

The Korky flapper was 
named after a beloved 
Cocker Spaniel, Corky.

Flapper

Flush Valve
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